
Notice of Exemption Appendix E 

To: Office of Planning and Research 
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

From: (Public Agency) : Kern County Public Works Department 

2700 M Street, Suite #400, Bakersfield, CA 93301 

County Clerk 

County of: _K_e_r_n _____ _ (Address) 

Contract No. 19175 Plans, Specifications, and Notice to Contractors for Road Resurfacing on Sierra 
Project Title : Way from State Route 178 to Kernville Road, Lake Isabella (S.D. #1) 

Project Applicant: Kern County Public Works Department 

Project Location - Specific: 

Sierra Way from State Route 178 to Kernville Road 

Project Location - City: Lake Isabella Project Location - County: _K_e_r_n ______ _ 

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: 

The work to be performed consists, in general, of constructing asphalt concrete 
overlay. 

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: _B_o_a_r_d_o_f_S_u_p_e_rv_i_s_o_rs ______________ _ 

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Kern County Public Works Department 

Exempt Status: (check one): 
D Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1 ); 15268); 

D Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 

D Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) ; 15269(b)(c)); 

~ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: _1_5_3_0_1_(c_) _ __________ _ 

D Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ___________________ _ 

Reasons why project is exempt: 

The Board of Supervisors has determined that, under the provisions of section 15301 (c) of the State CEQA 
Guidelines, the action is categorically exempt from the requirements of CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines 
concerning the evaluation of projects, further environmental review, and the preparation and review of 
environmental documents. Therefore, no environmental documents were required for consideration of the action 
taken. 

Lead Agency 
Contact Person: Shawn Beyeler Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (661 ) 862-8614 

C!l Signed by Lead Agency C!l Signed by Applicant 

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. 

[!]Yes □ No 

Title: Director, Public Works Department 

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____ _ 

Revised 2011 

Print Form 

casiata
New Stamp



RECEIVED WITH FEE. 

. ~ aecfJDT# \ 'j ) l\ 0 SCI J ....,_ n._ .,,._ •. ---

CEQA 
Transmittal Memorandum 

PILED 
KIAMCOUNT'l 

JUN \ g 20\9 
The attached CEQA document is to be filed with the County Clerk (3 copies of the document are_.i~~:~ CLERK 

.. UQ\,0~ ~ , OEPU1'1' 

LEAD AGENCY: KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT e'~ ~ -

PROJECT TITLE: CONTRACT NO. 19175 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE 

TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD RESURFACING ON SIERRA WAY 

FROM STATE ROUTE 178 TO KERNVILLE ROAD, LAKE 

I SABELLA (S.D. #1) 

APPLICANT: KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

PHONE NUMBER: (661) 862-8913 

ADDRESS: 2700 M Street, Suite #400, Bakersfield, CA 93301 

d'30-Day Posting 

CONTACT PERSON: Shawn Beyeler 

CHECK DOCUMENT BEING FILED: 

□35-Day Posting □45-Day Posting 

PHONE NUMBER: (661) 862-8614 

Notice of Availability 
Notice of Intent 

Notice of Preparation 
Other Notice 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) ............................................ . $3069.75 
□ Previously Paid (must attach receipt) Receipt # 

□ DFG No Effect Determination (F&G letter must be attached) 

□ County Administrative Fee 
TOTAL$ 

No Fee 

$50.00 

MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION ................................................... $2210.00 

□ Previously Paid (must attach receipt) Receipt# 

□ DFG No Effect Determination (F&G letter must be attached) No Fee 

□ County Administrative Fee $50.00 
TOTAL$ 

• 
County Administrative Fee $50.00 

TOTAL $50.00 

P'l_YMENT METHOD: 
S1"' JV: Roads Fund 00007, Department 3000, Expense Key 7962, Transaction Code 1602 

Project 3000-RC00129 

*Return additional copies via Interoffice Mail to Public Works Dept. ,r,folfe& §~Wfo~Oocume t 
Posted by County Clerk on / L t 
and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to \ t/\ \ \ ~ Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code 



RECEIVED WITH FEE 

RECEIPT# 1 ~) I LI O (jC/ :;} ... -~" ........ . .,-

FILED 
KERN COUNTY 

JUN 1 9 2019 
. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION MARY B. BEDARD 

(CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT OF 1970- CEQ&,:,RCONmOLLER.COUNTYCLERK 
BY 1 DEPUTY 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

1. The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kem has approved the following project in 
the County of Kem, State of California: 

a. Department: Kern County Public Works 

b. Name of Project: Contract No. 19175 Plans, Specifications, and Notice 
to Contractors for Road Resurfacing on Sierra Way from State Route 
178 to Kernville Road, Lake Isabella (S.D. #1) 

c. Street Address/Cross-Street of Project: Sierra Way from State Route 178 to 
Kernville Road, Lake Isabella 

d. Description of Project: The work to be performed consists, in general, of 
constructing asphalt concrete overlay. 

2. Board of Supervisors Approval - Summary of Proceedings: 

Adoption date: 06/18/19 Item No. CA-18 

3. The Board of Supervisors has determined that, under the provisions of section 
15301 ( c) of the State CEQA Guidelines, the action is categorically exempt from the requirements of 
CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines concerning the evaluation of projects, further environmental 
review, and the preparation and review of environmental documents. Therefore, no environmental 
documents were required for consideration of the action taken. 

This Notice of Exemption is filed on June 19, 2019. 

Contact: 
Yolanda Alcantar 
(661) 862-5292 

craigM.Y/Jpe, Director 
Public Works Department 

Notice of Environmental Docume t 
Posted by County Clerk on (/1 / l/ ( 
and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to 
Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code 

casiata
New Stamp



.u I ..LL I 

14 I 13 I 

23 I 24 I 

35 

SCALE 
IN _li'lCl:iES 0 

CALCULATED­
DESIGNED_BY 

CHECKED BY 

I I IJ I !i"-1\ 10 I 11 I u. I 7 I 8 I !I I 10 I 11 I 12 I 1 I 0 . I 9 I 10 

1s I 11 I 1s ~k"T ' ... ~.'.:" 'f"' • ., I 11 I 16 I 1s I 14 I 13 I 18 I 11 I 16 I 15 @ I\.,-~ 
19 I LU I 

32 

D. QU 

D. QU 

L.L Jl.9/~ _J _ 24 l 19 I 20 I 21 I 22 I ,-=t l 24 I 19 I 20 21 22 

30 I 29 I 28 I 21 IJ 26 I 2s l 30 I 29 • 28 27 
~ PROJECT 

LOCATION -
32 33 34 36 31 32 33 I 34 

5 4 :i. 1 6 

11 12 

28 27 -
-=t-=t ':IA 36 33 34 

1 6 5 4 3 2 1 6 4 3 

9 I 10 I 11 I 12 7 8 9 10 11 12 9 
10 

7 

1 .. I . .. I • • I • • I 10 ... 
LOCATION MAP 

COUNTY OF KERN - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
2 

DRAFTED BY 

DATE DRAFTED 

3 

J. AMARO 

6/5/2019 

ROAD RESURFACING ON SIERRA WAY 

FROM STATE ROUTE 178 TO KERNVILLE ROAD 

LM-1 
N.T.S. 

DWG FILE· RC00129 - LOCA llON MAP USERNAME:AMAROJ 



State of California - Departm011t of Fisl1 and Wildlife 

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/02/19) Previously DFG 753.5a 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 

15 - 06192019 - 15140592 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL 

KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

PROJECT TITLE 

DATE 

6/19/2019 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

14116 

CONTRACT NO. 19175 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD RESURFACING ON SIERR'}J' 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ( 661 ) 862-8913 

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

2700 M ST STE 400 

PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate box) 

CITY 

BAKERSFIELD 

'

STATE 

CA 

ZIP CODE 

93301 

[8] Local Public Agency O School District O Other Special District D State Agency 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

O Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 

D Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

D Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) 

D Exempt from fee 

IR] Notice of Exemption (attach) 

D CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

O Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

l8:) County documentary handling fee 

D Other __________________ _ 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

$3,271 .00 $ 

$2,354.75 $ 

$1,112.00 $ 

$850.00 $ 

$ 

$ 

D Cash O Credit 0 Check l8:) Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 

SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

X w N. FRANCO, KERN COUNTY CLERK, FST 

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK 

0 Private Entity 

0.00 

0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

DFW753,5a (Rev. 20151215) 

casiata
New Stamp



• I 

Kern County 
Clerks Office 

1115 Truxtlm Ave 
Bakersfield CA 93301 

661-868-3588 

CEQA 
County Clerk 
Fee 
#14116 1 @$50.000 

$50.00 

Total $50.00 

JV #697879 $50.00 

Change $0.00 • 

ORDER NO: 334534 
WALK-IN 
6/19/2019 10:35:27 AM 
BAKERSFIELD 
NAYEU FRANCO 

casiata
New Stamp




